
 
       

 

 

Questions/Responses No. 2 to the 

Request for Proposals (RFP) K16-0098-25 

Drupal 8 Development & Migration for MDCOURTS.GOV 

Ladies and Gentlemen: 

          The following questions for the above referenced RFP were received by e-mail and are 

answered and posted for all prospective Offerors.  The statements and interpretations 

contained in the following responses to questions are not binding on the Maryland Judiciary 

unless the RFP is expressly amended.  Nothing in the Maryland Judiciary’s response to these 

questions is to be construed as agreement to or acceptance by the Maryland Judiciary of any 

statement or interpretation on the part of the Offeror asking the question. 

 

14. Question: Would you entertain Remote Oral Presentations post submission of RFP? 

Response: No, per section 1.13, if oral presentations are required, they will be in 

person. 

 

15. Question: Are there any Visa constraints for the Contract worker?  

Response: Proposed resource must be legally authorized to work in the United States 

under the Immigration and Reform Control Act throughout the duration of the 

assignment.  

 

16. Question: Is it possible to extend due date of this proposal by one week? 

Response: No. We are not able to extend the due date of the proposals due to the 

need to make a timely award. 

 

17. Question: Do we have to have the MDOT MBE certification in order to bid on this 

project opportunity? 

Response: No 

 

 

Issued by: Whitney Williams 

Procurement Officer 

May 5, 2016 


